
23

25

25

24

22

18

26

20
15
16

14
16
17

27

2019

21
20

28 7

35 30

2

3

5 6

1

6

5

4

10
13

12

13
11

13
8

9

31
35

34
29

35
32
33

34

E T K A

Model

QUAT
Year

83 18.04.2005
MG:

1
SG:

33
Illustration

15-00
Restrictions Update

525 21:36

EPIS 046
et_bild.frm



E T K A

Model

QUAT
Year

83 18.04.2005
MG:

Pos Part Number Name Qty Model

page: 001

1
SG:

33
Illustration

15-00
Restrictions Update

525 21:36

Remarks

EPIS 046

idle air control
cold start valve

WX

   1   035 133 453 E idle air control  1

   2   N   014 702 10 bolt, with hex. socket
hd.

M6X15  2

   3   035 133 783 G hose  1

   4   035 133 386 A connecting hose  1

   5   N   102 582 01 clamp AL12-22  1

   6   N   102 582 01 clamp AL12-22  1

  14   035 906 283 solenoid valve
F             >> 85-D-900 581  1

 (14)   035 906 283 A solenoid valve
F 85-D-900 582>>  1

  15   N   010 204 4 screw, hex. hd. M4X10  2

  16   N   011 555 5 washer 4,3X8X0,5  4

  17   N   011 004 4 hex. nut M4  2

   -   N   900 801 02 hose in coils of 5m
'order qty. 5'

7,5X3  *

  18                    shorten to: 300MM  1

  19                    shorten to: 250MM  1

  20   N   102 582 01 clamp AL12-22  4

  22   035 133 207 C support  1

  23   035 133 805 bracket  1

   -   N   090 315 1 bolt, hex. hd. (combi.) M8X25-Z3  3

  24   N   020 620 1 clamp D1-13X15  1

  25   N   010 287 3 screw, hex. hd. M6X16  3

  26   034 133 806 D bracket for fuel line  1

  28   035 133 382 AC connecting pipe  1

  29   035 133 563 E vacuum limiter  1

et_text.frm



E T K A

Model

QUAT
Year

83 18.04.2005
MG:

Pos Part Number Name Qty Model

page: 002

1
SG:

33
Illustration

15-00
Restrictions Update

525 21:36

Remarks

EPIS 046

   -   N   020 353 5 hose in coils of 5m
'order qty. 5'

3,5X2  *

  30                    shorten to: 520MM  1

   -   N   102 218 01 hose in coils of 5m
'order qty. 5'

9X3  *

  31                    shorten to: 45MM  1

  32   035 133 584 D hose  1

  33   N   102 582 01 clamp AL12-22  1

  34   N   024 399 2 clamp A7X8  2

  35   N   905 617 01 tapping screw, fill. hd. E3X9,5  3

           - --  E N D  -- -

et_text.frm


